
From: Koehnen, Mr. Justice Markus (SCJ)  
Sent: November 10, 2020 4:05 PM 
To: Sutton, Randy <randy.sutton@nortonrosefulbright.com>; Anissimova, Alsou (MAG) 
<Alsou.Anissimova@>; Stam, Jennifer <jennifer.stam@nortonrosefulbright.com>; Choi, Peter 
<peter.choi@nortonrosefulbright.com>; Bobby Kofman <bkofman@ksvadvisory.com>; Anschuetz, Erika 
<erika.anschuetz@nortonrosefulbright.com> 
Cc: Jeff.Larry@paliareroland.com; pcarey@loonix.com; tlambert@loonix.com;  
Subject: Re: 31-2675288 - In the Matter of the Notice of Intention to Make a Proposal of 2505243 
Ontario Limited 
 
This email constitutes my endorsement arising of today’s hearing and should be 
placed into the court file.  

The following dates were confirmed or set during today’s case conference:  

December 4, 2020 2 PM before Conway J: motion for security for costs, certificate 
of pending litigation and to extend the stay.  

February 9, 2021 at 10 AM:   pretrial settlement conference before Justice Haney 
for two hours.  

February 22, 2021 at 11 AM trial management conference before Justice McEwen  

March 1, 2021: seven day trial before Justice McEwen  

 
Justice Markus Koehnen 
 


